NOTICE

DR. A. N. KHOSLA

DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, ROURKELA-12
DATE: 01.04.2024

’Referring to the directive of School and Mass

Education, Govt. of Odisha, the Pre-Summer Timing

of the school will be as follows:

Sl. Class
No

Date (with
effect from)

Arrival time
of students

Dispersal time
of students

Nursery

04.04.2024

8.00 am

10.00 am

LKG & UKG

02.04.2024

7.15 am

10.00 am

02.04.2024

7.15 am

10.50 am

1
2
3 [Std-TtolV
4

Std.- V to X
& XII

02.04.2024

7.15 am

11.30 am

)
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