

## DR. A. N. KHOSLA DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, ROURKELA-12 <u>NOTICE</u> DATE: 01.04.2024

Referring to the directive of School and Mass Education, Govt. of Odisha, the Pre-Summer Timing of the school will be as follows:

		,		
Sl.	Class	Date (with	Arrival time	Dispersal time
No		effect from)	of students	of students
1	Nursery	04.04.2024	8.00 am	10.00 am
2	LKG & UKG	02.04.2024	7.15 am	10.00 am
3	Std I to IV	02.04.2024	7.15 am	10.50 am
4	Std V to X	02.04.2024	7.15 am	11.30 am
	& XII			· · · · ·

